

Limited Liability Company Name

## BA20250056764

Marin Enterprises, LLC

DA20250050

For Office Use Only



File No.: BA20250056764 Date Filed: 1/8/2025

Status VUREA	

Entity Details

Type of Business Type of Business

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State STATEMENT OF INFORMATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street

Sacramento, California 95814

(916) 657-5448

Ennied Elability Company Name	Mann Enterprises, EEG
Entity No.	202565212426
Formed In	CALIFORNIA
Street Address of Principal Office of LLC	
Principal Address	4511 35TH STREET
	2 SAN DIEGO, CA 92116
Mailing Address of LLC	
Mailing Address	4511 35TH STREET
	2 SAN DIEGO, CA 92116
Attention	
Street Address of California Office of LLC	
Street Address of California Office	4511 35TH STREET
	2 SAN DIEGO, CA 92116
Manager(s) or Member(s)	
Manager or Member Name	Manager or Member Address
+ Ricardo D Marin III	4511 35TH STREET
	2 SAN DIEGO, CA 92116
+ Natalie Tayahua	4511 35TH STREET 2
	SAN DIEGO, CA 92116
+ Alexander Ferrar	133 MORNING GLOW
	KYLE, TX 78640
+ Luis Hernandez	11034 VIA SAN MARCO
	SAN DIEGO, CA 92129
+ Maria Hernandez	11034 VIA SAN DIEGO
	SAN DIEGO, CA 92129
+ Benjamin Sachs	2102 ERNEST AVENUE
	1 REDONDO BEACH, CA 90278
+ Alexander Wyckoff	21023 AMIE AVENUE
	TORRANCE, CA 90503
Agent for Service of Process Agent Name	Ricardo D Marin III
Agent Address	4511 35TH STREET
	2
	SAN DIEGO, CA 92116

Holding Company

ω ω
ω
ω
N
0
μ
(.)
0
3 01/0
8
~
Ν
0
25
01
ω
••
$\sim$
Ν
Ю
ΡM
迓
ወ
Q
D
۲.
۳ ۳
ŭ
· .
д
$\prec$
$\circ$
ົ້ມ
Ē
Ļ۰-
н
0 C
urni
Ľ.
ם'
-
Ñ
ň
cret
Кe
Ċ,
р
В
$\sim$
0
-
Ηh
Ĥ
τn
τn
f State

Email Notifications

Opt-in Email Notifications

Yes, I opt-in to receive entity notifications via email.

Chief Executive Officer (CEO)

	CEO Name	CEO Address
	+ Ricardo D Marin III	4511 35TH STREET 2 SAN DIEGO, CA 92116

Labor Judgment

No Manager or Member, as further defined by California Corporations Code section 17702.09(a)(8), has an outstanding final judgment issued by the Division of Labor Standards Enforcement or a court of law, for which no appeal is pending, for the violation of any wage order or provision of the Labor Code.

## Electronic Signature

By signing, I affirm under penalty of perjury that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized by California law to sign.

Ricardo D Marin III	01/08/2025
Signature	Date